PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jim Shaikh		itano	07/18/2009	
Adam Kyte			07/21/2009	
Richard Thom			06/08/2009	
Fabian Nehne			07/13/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Feed Me Bottles Ltd.			
Street Address:	127 Crookston Road			
City:	London			
State/Country:				
Postal Code: SE9 1YF				
	S Total: 1]	
Property Type		Number		, OG
Application Number: 2933		29335734		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	1			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	-2600		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (203)575-	-2600 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (203)575-	Nail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (203)575- be sent via US M (203) 575 Ifreed@ca	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-2629 armodylaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (203)575- be sent via US M (203) 575 Ifreed@ca : Arthur G.	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> j-2629 armodylaw.com Schaier		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (203)575- be sent via US M (203) 575 Ifreed@ca : Arthur G. 50 Leave	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> i-2629 armodylaw.com Schaier nworth Street		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (203)575- be sent via US M (203) 575 Ifreed@ca : Arthur G. 50 Leaver P.O. Box	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-2629 armodylaw.com Schaier nworth Street 1110		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (203)575- be sent via US M (203) 575 Ifreed@ca : Arthur G. 50 Leaver P.O. Box	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> i-2629 armodylaw.com Schaier nworth Street		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (203)575- be sent via US M (203) 575 Ifreed@ca Arthur G. 50 Leavel P.O. Box Waterbur	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-2629 armodylaw.com Schaier nworth Street 1110		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (203)575- be sent via US M (203) 575 Ifreed@ca Arthur G. 50 Leave P.O. Box Waterbury	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> i-2629 armodylaw.com Schaier nworth Street 1110 y, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110		

Total Attachments: 3 source=2490062A_20090730102906#page1.tif source=2490062A_20090730102906#page2.tif source=2490062A_20090730102906#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Jim SHAIKH, a British citizen, residing at 177, CROWSTOW B, LOWDON)

Adam KYTE, a British citizen, residing at 64, Want Road, Malden, ESPX, My SDF

Richard THOM, a British citizen, residing at ; Fabian NEHNE, a German citizen, residing at

47. Princes Rd. London SW19 BRA. UK.

ding at 80469 MUNICH, 66 HANY having made an invention(s) Feeding

Bottle and a Part Thereof, Attorney Docket No. 24900-62A, an application for which a patent of The United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:April 21, 2009U.S. Serial Application No.:29/335,734

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Feed Me Bottles Ltd., a Britsh company having an office and place of business at 127 Crookston Road, London, SE9 1YF, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) and application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all patents and reissues and extensions thereof of The United States of America, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and

{W1693752}

PATENT REEL: 023025 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 24900-62A Page 2 of 3

enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Feed Me Bottles Ltd., its successors, assigns, and nominces, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents in the United States;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Feed Me Bottles Ltd., as the assignce of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) on the date indicated hereinafter.

PRINT NAME: JIM SHAIKH 18 7 09. Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Anall Print Name: Foresh Shale

Date: 18.07.09

(2) Print Name: NISar Buff

Date: 21.07.09

{W1693752}

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 24900-62A Page 3 of 3

Adam Kyte

21.07.09

Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

ADAM KYTE

(1) -Bhaith Print Name: Farah Shaikh

Date: 21.07.09

N. A. Butt (2) Print Name: NISON Batt

Date: 21.07.09

D THOM

PRINT NAME:

PRINT NAME:

 $\frac{08-06-09}{\text{Date}}$

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) 54 Print Name: SIMON

Date: 08 06 09

(2) North Prof.

Date: 08 86 09

FABIAN NEHINE

PRIN T NAME:

13 07 09 Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES: (1) / W hm Print Name: VOL WEAL ADUS (2) / Print Name: JUNGIOS BING Date: 13 07 09 Date: 13 07 09

{W1693752}

RECORDED: 07/30/2009